CONFIDENTIAL

NOTICE

THIS FILE HAS BEEN PROCESSED AND RETIRED. DO NOT ADD ANY DOCUMENTS TO THIS FOLDER. FORWARD CS DOCUMENTS THAT SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS FOLDER TO RID/RPU GE-58.

NOTICE

CONFIDENTIAL

Lang 7

FORM 2593

• •

(~-13)

i

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

CONFIDENTIAL

NOTICE

THIS FILE HAS BEEN PROCESSED AND RETIRED. DO NOT ADD ANY DOCUMENTS TO THIS FOLDER. FORWARD CS DOCUMENTS THAT SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS FOLDER TO RID/RPU GE-58.

NOTICE

CONFIDENTIAL

2593

14-00000

17-13)

" MATERIAL PLATERIE AL CL. HEAREN APPER PY

14-00000

HOUSE SULECT COMMETTIE OF ASSASS PARTON LONG STAFF MEMORYS

FILE TITLE/NUMBER/VOLUME: X-RETOY	
	<u>ATLEE 251 FIL</u> DUCTIONTS, TYLEE PAUNECT OF FILDERS)
INCLUSIVE DATES:	25
CUSTODIAL UNIT/LOCATION:	
R001:	•
DELETIONS, IF ANY:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE DATE REVIEWED BY PECEIVED RETURNED (PRINT 'NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
3/2/78 3/2/78 DAN HARDWAY	Don Marshway
	1
	1
	·····
	l

NO DUCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OF REMOVED FROM THIS FILE.

" "MEPTAL PLATER AF CL. BLAGBUAP (PRS BY)

HOUSE SELECT COPPLETELY OF ASSASSIENCE OF MEMORY STAFF MEMORY

:

	PHILLUS,	DALID ATLEE 20
		CONTENTS, THEEF PAR
•	ECTL-11	F FILDERS)
INCLUSIVE DATES:	1952 70 197	75
CUSTODIAL UNIT/LOG	ATION:	
	ROOM:	۲.
DELETIONS, IF ANY:		
DATE DATE RECEIVED RETURNED	REVIEWED BY (PPINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
3/2/78 3/2/78	DAN HARdway	Dan Handuray
	- (
	- 	
ii		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	£	
	±	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NO DUCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OF REMOVED FROM THIS FILE.

lir Pouch

4-00000

للمالية والمسالية والمستعالية والمستعادية والمستعادية والمناقع كألفا والمعادين والمستعاد و

KAPOK STERNAR

Bring G

TC3-4-1801

Chief, BHD Acting-Chief of Station, Santiago 29 December 1951

ZACACTUS, Chile.

Fulningtor-1's fre-Ferma Contract

Reference: TCS-7-1465

1. Attached herowith please find a pro forms contract which has been prepared for Fulminater-1's signature. No has stated that he is in agreement with its provisions. If this contract is satisfactory please return it for his signature at such time as his clearance is obtained.

2. FULTIMATER-1 has shown himself to be very enthusiastic regarding the proposed employment with this Organisation and is anxious to start the tasks to be assigned to him as scen as his clearance is obtained and the necessary instructions are forwarded to this Station.

- A, In line with the authorization received in TC3-N-1465, FULMINATER-1 will be

KAPCH

MUSIA CARACTER

SIGUATY IN HAPIT

paid from other operational funds the peso equivalent of his salary beginning 1 January 1952. It was considered necessary to begin his payments as of that date in order to insure his continued stay in Chile. This Station would appreciate clarification of JPEDICT-Chile to which, according to TC.-H-1465, this expense could be charged for a limited time.

(.\$) FULKINATER-1's weekly newspaper is 51% owned by him, and as indicated in attached contract, he has agreed to keep the paper for at least two years. The other owner, who has taken no active interest whatsbever in the operation, management or policies of the paper, apparently plans to sell his share. The prospective buyer is not known but in any event PULNINATER-1 will retain the controlling interest.

efa

7.6, FULNINATER-1 is willing to spend the necessary time in Washington for training and will be ready to depart immediately when so advised. However, his wife is expecting a baby around 30 December 1951 according to her doctor's calculations, and FULMINATER-1 would prefer to remain in Santiago for at least a few days after the child is born. He is certain that the birth will take place within a week's time and it is hoped that his presence in Washington will not be required prior to 15 January 1952. As a cover story for his trip, FULMINATER-1 has advised that an option has been bought on one of his plays and that a trip to New York to discuss the play with the prospective producer is completely logical. Further, he has an estate in Texas which is in litigation and which could logically require his presence there. FULMINATER-1 asked that he be allowed to spend a day or two in Texas either on his trip up or back to settle this estate and it is recommended that he we allowed to do so in order to provide his cover story with more basis in fact.

8.7. FULMINACER-1 has been told that he must pay United States income tax on his salary received from this Organization. He is at a loss, however, to know how this added income can be satisfactorily and securely explained to the Department of Internal Revenue. In accordance with the contents of Field Regulations 50-15, this matter is being brought to Headquarters attention with a request for instructions as to how this matter is to be handled.

> Acting Chief of Station Kenneth J. Tendler

KAPOK STOURTY STOPMANUR

الله يحتر بالما الما الما

Attachment: TCS-A-1801

Pro Forma Contract With Fulminator-1

اطقيمة المتصور ومالية

SECURITY 1:5

We hereby contract you to perform services as required under the following conditions:

··· · · · ·

- 1) You agree to remain in Chile for at least two years from the date of this contrast and you also agree not to sell during this period your share of the South Pacific Mail of which, it is understood, you are a part owner and maintain the controlling interest. (51%)
- It is agreed by you that this Organisation will not become involved in any way, financially or otherwise, in the South Facific Mail.
- 5) You will carry out the duties assigned to you by the appropriate official to the best of your ability devoting as much time to them as is reasonably possible, taking into consideration your obligation to manage the South Pacific Huil as the overt reason for your residence in Chile.
- 4) You will be paid the sum of U. S. \$5,940 per annum for your services to this Organization, and you agree, in accordance with subsequent instructions, to pay the United States Income tax which will be due on this amount. Your salary will be paid -monthly.
- 5) You agree to make yourself available to travel to Washington for about a one month's stay to undergo training as required. Travel and living expenses during this trip will be paid by this Organization. It is not known when this trip will take place but it is believed that it will be in the near future.
- 6) You will be granted paid vacations during the period of your employment in Chile in accordance with applicable Chilean laws.
- Should local travel be required by this Organization, your travel and living expenses while away from Santiago will be made available.
- 8) Reasonable entertainment expenses, after prior consultation with this office, will be reimbursed.
- 9) It is agreed by you that you will not expect sick leave benefits to accure to you under the terms of this contract; and it is understood that your employment by this Organization will not entitle you to retirement and other similar benefits of United States Government employees.
- 10) It is understood by you that the terms of this contract are

SECURITY III and Star The second

. Attachment: TCS-A-1801

14-00000

٦.

provisional upon the satisfactory clearance of your name by the appropriate officials.

-8-

- 11) The effective date of this contract is the date on which your satisfactory clearance is received and the term shall be indefinite.
- 12) The termination of this contract may be effected at any time upon written notice, but without advance notice, by this Organisation, such termination to be effective upon receipt of the notice. The termination of this contract will not release you from any provisions of security caths which you may be required to take.

SECRET

-1

1

4

· 4.5.4.

Project Outline Clearance Sheet

D	an. Alst	1.110	nal lini
Developed by: B.	Case Officer	Organization	_ <u>29/1/52</u> Date
Reviewed by: N.	no la	An	(11) -
Reviewed by: /V.	ign Branch Chici	Date Division	Chica 1 Feb 5 Date
E	and lace with	10 2. 12.	I d and
Concurrence s:	- fine Fut	& il coffeet words	Date
	Les Br.	WEL/CP.	31 Jan 5
· · · ·	of find	114/018	(Date
	Howeand	05/0	974 52
			Date
	م المحمد بين المحمد بين المحمد ال		Date
		. •.	
			Date
			Date
		<i>A</i> 100	
Approved subject t	o conditions below:	Frank Co	
	-	France -	Date
Approved subject t Conditions of appro	-	Franklor A DA DOC	
	-	Frank Or	
	-	Frank De	
	-	Frank Q.	
	-	France -	
	-	Frank Oc	
	-	Frankler A CA DIC	
Conditions of appro	-	France -	
Conditions of appro	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	J. 40	



14-00000

.



and the second second



1.4 ;

.

:



· · · ·

۲.

. . .



13

14-00000

SECRET

••• : : : :

SECURITY INFORMATION

14

4 February 1952

MELIORANDUM FOR: WHD

14-00000

SUBJECT: OPC Froject PBGROVEL

1. Subject project has been reviewed by this office and no communications facilities beyond those already existing will be required in support of the project.

2. It is intended that this memorandum shall constitute the Communications Annex for PBGROVEL.

ames J. Jisher ALES L. FISHER OD/OP/Cormo

はないため、「ない」とない。

OD/OP/JLF/mhj

Distribution: Addressee - orig & 3 OD/OP/Carpenter - 1 OD/OP/Fisher - 2 CD/RE - 2

STOURITY INFORMATION

Dranch I, UHD Decords

. <u>,</u> 1 May 1952

THE CRAMER FOR THE RECORD

Meeting with Agent, Paul D. LANNEVIN on 29 April 1952

1. The sense of the following text was obtained during an afternoon meeting with Agent LANGEVIN. Participating in the talk were Messrs. Support and Futton and Agent LANGEVIN. Four rajor topics were discussed and will be presented here in the order in which they were developed.

SECRET

7.5. 8.000 1000

2. Printing Plant Problem: Nr. LANGEVIN indicated that in two and a half to three months cortain financial obligations would come due. These consisted entirely in making an \$5,000 payment arising from the purchase of equipment for his printing establishment. This equipment, which cost about \$10,000 when purchased late in 1951, consists of an Italianmade press, linotype machine, Speed Graphic cameras, type, etc. The market value of this equipment (partly new and partly used) is estimated to be at least (10,000. The sum of \$3,000 represents the total indebtedness of LANGEVIN's plant and is owed to a Mr. MACHENZIE of Casa Mackonzic. Mr. LAUGEVIN may meet this payment by either (1) scenning a loan from a Fort Worth, Texas, bank using his share in family oil interests as collateral, (2) taking on a Chilean partner, (3) getting the money from a Chilean bank (which would involve an 18% interest rate) or (4) getting the money elsewhere. Common agreement was expressed on the undesirability of taking on a Chilean partner since this would be a security hazard in any future PM work, and would also eliminate the possibility of using the plant as cover for another agent. 15. LANGEVIN, asked about his previous statement about leaving Chile after two years, roplied that now there was no definite plan or desire in that direction. Ee indicated he would have some idea shout the possibility of assistance from a Texas bank within a few weeks. Mr. LANCEVIN also suggested that he would gladly use his earnings for the next two years from the agency (\$6,000 per year) if the Agency could put up the \$5,000 in a lump sum. The printing firm is now making a profit above the salary which LANGEVIN takes out.

3. <u>Prieting on the Corrittee</u>: Nr. SIMSER discussed the overall tasks which LANGEVIN is expected to perform. Much emphasis was placed on the need for security in explaining this type of IW activity, particularly if and when DTHABEAS is

brought in. Nr. LANGEVIN indicated that his cover for contacting the Embassy was good, and further indicated that no unduthorized person in Chile knew of his U. S. Government activities.

SECRET

-2-

14-00000

يستدخه

ñ.

4. <u>Information on</u> When questioned about the discretion of <u>IANGEVIN</u> indicated complete confidence, stating that she was very efficient and would be useful in assisting him in PJ work. IANGEVIN was thoroughly briefed on the fact that <u>must never know of DYNABEAS or its connection with the committee.</u>

5. <u>Nords and Deeds</u>: Mr. LANGEVIN stated that the format, paper, type and photoengraving of this pamphlet was far above Chilean standards. He said that Chile had only one printing house capable of producing such work, and no artists of the caliber exhibited in the parchlet.

tives is also not done in his plant, but must be contracted for at a Santiago photoengraver's.

6. <u>Runk Dotails</u>: Mr. LAUGEVIN has opened an account at the Chemical Runk and Trust, 77,th Street and Madison Avenue, New York City. All future monthly payments will be rade to that bank, beginning with the payment for April.

Leo E. Patton

SECRL.

COPY OF CATLE

TO:	SAUTIAGO		ROUTIN	3
FROM:	OPERATICIS	2	16 MAY	52
,	·		OUT 772	204

WASH 41154

14-00000

201 1.1

9.00

TO: SAGOG CITE: WASHG

1. INFORM LANGEVIN HEADQUARTERS ATTEMPTING OBTAIN LOAN.

2. REQUEST LANCEVIN HOTIFY HEADQUARTERS REFORE COMPLETING ANY LOAN ARPANGEMENTS.

SECRET ** ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET • 2• INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) 1 before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry. NQ. FROM: DATE Ch: Ø Ø OFFICER'S ROOM NO COMMENTS то REC'D FW0'0 ١. 18 2 3 . H 11 Aun la 1 ÷ 7. • 8. 1 10. 30 2 25 June 152 12. 18 M Gun 1 ļ 14. 13. 1 ļ 15-01156-1 U. A. GOVERNMENT PERMIT FORM NO. 51-10 FEB 1950 SECRET F- 887 2

14-00000

Contraction of the

28 May 1952

MEMORANDUM FOR: OD/CO

STTENTICN: Mr. William Rowland

SUBJECT:

×,

4-00000

5

Project PBGROVEL, Amendment No. 1

1. Forwarded herewith are the original and two copies of subject amendment plus an extra copy of OPC Form LÓLa.

2. It is respectfully requested that approval of subject amendment be expedited as the Project Financial Data, Form Holta, indicates that payment of eight thousand (\$8,000.00) dollars to PAUL D. LANGEVIN must be made on or about 20 June 1952.

3. Subparagraph six of the Proposal indicates that as a prerequisite to issuance of a loan to LANCEVIN the latter will be required to submit a complete nameplate inventory of all machinery and equipment involved in the loan transaction, its physical existence in his custody, his title to the property, and an a proximate evaluation of its worth (as determined by WHD station personnel). WHD will be prepared to do this shortly after Amendment No. 1 is approved and the necessary funds are available for payment.

4. Subparagraph five of the Proposal indicates that details of the loan contract and selection of the appropriate legal instrument to secure a lien on the machinery and equipment will be arrived at through joint agreement of WHD, CCC and the Legal Division. These financial details will be arranged subsequent to approval of the amendment in question and will comprise the financial plan governing the expenditure of the funds requested.

C. EING

WHD /JCK/SWW/VLG/HB/JC

Distribution Orig: OD/COV cc: Special Contracting Officer (Mr. J.L. Bischoff) CM (Mr. Ernest W. Pittman) Chief, Branch I Project File PBCRCVEL WHD/F&O Chrono WHD/P&O

SECRET SECURITY INFORMATION

25 Juno 1952

MEMORANDUM FOR: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FOR POLICY COORDINATION

SUBJECT:

:-', m

Project PBGROVEL, Proprietary, WHD

1. CM concurs in making a loan of U. S. \$8,000 with interest at 4 percent per annum to contract agent Paul D. Langevin (pseudo). This loan is to be fully secured by a chattel mortgage, or whatever other legal instrument is recognized by the appropriate Chilean Court as establishing a first lien on the machinery and equipment, valued at approximately U. S. \$10,000, against which the loan is being made. Principal and interest are to be amortized in monthly installments of U. S. \$500, which represents the total salary accruing each month to the agent. The term of the loan will be for the time required to liquidate principal and interest in full.

2. The contract agent will submit a complete name-plate inventory of all machinery and equipment involved as collateral for the loan along with his proof of title to and its physical existence in his possession.

chen uX PRESTON L. SUTPHEN

な語言語語言を理念された

Chief, Convercial Division

CM/RDOD/rs

Distribution:

orig	&c	2	-	Addresse
-		1	-	DDA
		1	-	WHD
		3	-	CM
		2	-	ri/Fi

FROM: hHD/Br.I	This nouting	anja mecara	31001 5100		NO.	
					DATE 7 July 1952	
טו	ROOM NO	, DA REC D	FWO'D	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS	
1. LEPatton		7 Ju	1,7	Les		
z. JANoel		1 72	47	Jan		
DCWH/PC		JUL8	1952	am	· · · ·	-
OD/CO				· · ·		2
ADPC						
					- -	
•						
		·	······			
		,				-

1.01121.111

and the reaction of the second

are used to a second state and the second state of the second second second second second second second second

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE: 7 July 1952

TO, : ADPC VIA : OD/CO FROM : C/WH

SUBJECT: Information on Paul D. LANGEVIN principal agent of Project PEGROVEL

1. Paul D. LACGEVIN is the principal agent of subject project, approved 12 February 1952. Project PBGROVEL contemplates the establishment in Santiago of an indigenous anti-communist committee which, when developed, will be placed under DTHAEEAS.

2. Subject agent was granted an OSO clearance 3 October 1950, and proved his usefulness as a cut-out and 1

3. Subject is the Texas-born 30 year old, owner and publisher of the English-language weekly "South Pacific Mail" of Santiago. Subject has also had acting and writing experience since his completion of wartime service in the U. S. Air Force. Subject has been in Chile since and at present has a two year contract as agent for this agency, signed 25 January 1952. Subject has indicated on several occasions a continuing interest in obtaining a permanent position with this agency.

h. Due to the Subject's travel to New York for training, several officers of WHD have had an opportunity to observe and evaluate subject. Opinion on subject has been consistently favorable and he has impressed all as a person of high intelligence and personal integrity. Subject has had a varied occupational background, excellent education, and exhibits exceptional poise and a good appearance.

for J. C. KING

Shoone throadles

		ROL	JTING	AND REC	ORD SHEET
and each comment numb	erea fricante	should be use scored with th	ed in the "T(ie number in	D' column. Un the "TO" colum	Ser each commentia line should be drawn across sheet The Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient)
before further routing.	This Routing	and Record	Sheet shoul	d bé ráturnéu ra	Re _E stuy.
DD/P	· · ·			τ,	ER-3-0947
το	ROON		ine	OFFICERS	COMMENTS
an 🗛 🛶 🗤 🖞 a tha an an Andrea	CM .	RECD	FwDD	ÍNITIALS	
Project fol. BBGROVE	ur -				
PBGKOVE	12		•		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1			
			(د با الاستان المراجع المراجع والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع
				n i ses b	
					en an earlier an earlier an star an
			• 1		
		<u> </u>			
	li-				
					$\mathbb{P}^{(1)}$ is a set of the set of $\mathbb{P}^{(1)}$ is the set of $\mathbb{P}^{(1)}$
<u>.</u>					$\int dr dr = \int dr dr = \int dr dr = \int dr dr = \int $
					$\int_{\Omega} \left[\int_{\Omega} \left[\int$
		· •			

FORM NO. 51-1 FEB 1950

,± 5 ···

ER. 3.0947

A State

MEMORANDIEN FOR: DEPUTY DIDITCTOR (PLANS)

SULJECT:

14-00000

Project PEGROVEL, Assentment No. 1____

1. Anondment No. 1 to Project PECROVEL proposes the loan of the sum of \$3,000 at 45 interest per annum to a contract agent in Santiago, Chilo, in order that this agent may complete payment on machinery and equipment recently installed on the premises of the printing establishment of which said agent is sole proprietor.

2. The propriety of CIA lending funds for this purpose has been reviewed by O.C./MI who is of the opinion that in principle there should be no eljection. The question of operational use by Ope has been raised with the MH Division and it has been stated that this equipment, consisting of the press, linetype machine, Speed Graphic enserse, etc., can be used for Ope propaganda production purposes.

3. The question of control of the contract agent was discussed and it has been determined that the Coneral Counsel's Office is being requested to establish logal means whereby the lien or mortgage on this equipment will be hold in the neme of a cutout. In the event of any untoward action on the part of the contract egent or disagreement between the agent and CLA, action can be taken to assume control of the machinery.

4. As is indicated in the attached memoranium from the Chief, EH Division, the contract agent is considered to be an individual of high intelligence and personal integrity. For this and the above listed reasons, it is recommended that Amendment No. 1 to FRENOVEL be approved in the amount of \$5,000.

FRANKLIN A. LINDSAY Acting Assistant Director for Policy Coordination

OFC/OD/CO/TRA /any

Distribution: FFC - Grig. & 5 DD/? - 2 Project Folder - 1 OD/CO - 1 UPC/RI/FI - 2

opc					Na ER-3-0947
orc			ATE		
то	ROOM NO	HLC'D	FWD'D	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS
DD/Plu	Tople	July	21	M	
č	U	U 0	J J		
PRE		-		-	'
LISS					
• .					
				· · ·	
					۲.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
•					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					· · · ·
		· · · · ·			
	<u>-</u>				
	1	1			

- - -

:

đ

ç

i :.

- --

侵

ER- 3- 0947

SECURITY REPORTION

JUL 15 1952

MEMORANDUM FOR: DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PLANS)

SUBJECT:

Project PBGROVEL, Amendment No. 1

1. Amendment No. 1 to Project PBGROVEL proposes the loan of the sum of \$3,000 at 4% interest per annum to a contract agent in Santiago, Chile, in order that this agent may complete payment on machinery and equipment recently installed on the premises of the printing establishment of which said agent is sole proprietor.

2. The propriety of CIA lending funds for this purpose has been reviewed by Opo/SRI who is of the opinion that in principle there should be no objection. The question of operational use by Opo has been raised with the WH Division and it has been stated that this equipment, consisting of the press, linetype machine, Speed Graphic cameras, etc., can be used for Opc propaganda production purposes.

3. The question of control of the contract agent was discussed and it has been determined that the General Counsel's Office is being requested to establish legal means whereby the lifen or mortgage on this equipment will be held in the name of a cutcut. In the event of any untoward action on the part of the comtract agent or disagreement between the agent and CIA, action can be taken to assume control of the machinery.

4. As is indicated in the attached memorandum from the Chief, WH Division, the contract agent is considered to be an individual of high intelligence and personal integrity. For this and the above listed reasons, it is recommended that Amendment No. 1 to PBGROVEL be approved in the amount of \$3,000.

T.TNDSA

Acting Assistant Director for Policy Coordination

APPROVZE

	A State And A State	*	RO	UTING	AND REC	CORD SHEET	- A
	INSTRUCTIONS: Officer c and each comment numb before further routing	ere à la corres	hould be u	und in the "T	O'' column. Ui the "TO" colu	nder each comment a line should	f be drawn across sheet check mark insufficient)
	FROM:		•	<u></u>	*, *,	NO. ER 3-1 DATE 187-0	119
	то	ROOM NO	REC'D	DATE FWD'0	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMME	ns
:	· 00/00				三祖		<u> </u>
	2.				1		
:	3.						
•	4.						
÷	5.					- -	· .
	6.						
	7.				-	•	×.
	8.						
;	9.						
ī	0.		-				
13							
. 54					·		
15	•						
F	ORM NO. 51-10 EB 1950			SE	CRET	111Gillini-1 &.	S. GOVERNMENT PERMING COTICE

•

.

-

ER 3-119

SECRET

es es an mais

Socurity Information

13 July 1952

IERORAHOUM FOR: Secretary, Project Review Conmaittee

. 2

14-00000

1.1

3670

y.7.

SUBJUCT : Project PBCROVEL, Amendment No. 1

1. This will advise you that DD/P approved the above today in the amount of \$3,000.

2. This sum is actually a losn to a principal agent at 1% interest per annum, repayment to be effectuated in 3500 monthly installments out of the contract agent's solary with the agency, which amounts to \$6,000 per annum.

3. The agent is located in Santiago, Chile. Proper arrangements in connection with the above will be made by CCC and the General Counsel's office. This matter was cleared with the latter prior to approval.

> HANS V. TOFTE Acting Chief of Plans Office of DD/P

HNTich 13 July 1952 Dist: Original & 5: Secretary, PEC 1 cc: Project Foldor, OD/CO 1 cc: Misc. Projects Foldor, DD/P 1 cc: ER 1 cc: DD/P Chrono 2 cc: OPC/RI

SECRET

Semility to formation

	S-E-C-R-E-T
A sugar	SECURITY INFORMATION
¥٧,	DD/P Project Approval Sheet
	Project Cryptonym PRGROVEL Amondment No. 1
	Sub-Project Cryptonym
	Originating Division WESTERN HEMISPHERE DIVISION
* .	
· · · · ·	Approved Disapproved Mark Schmin 18 July 52
с. , <u>,</u>	Approved Disapproved <u>Dillink Schume</u> 18 July 52 DD/P Date
•	· · · ·
-	Comments:
A is	
· · · ·	

14-00000

÷

S-E-C-R-E-T

. .

S-E-C-R-E-T

SECURITY INFORMATION

Project Gutline Clearance Sheet

Amondment No. 1 Project No. Project Title ' FOECVEL Lee E. Patton WHO/OPC Bol 23 May 1952 Case Officer Organization Date Developed by: Ample 5/27/52 (CKing 29 hay 1952 Granch (hief Date Division Chilf Date) Reviewed by: Delutille ra hay 1952 Date Concurrences: Allerenching th CM- Tresten & Charghen 6/15/5-2 Date Date Date Date 52 Approved subject to conditions below: Conditions of approval: Sec. OPC Form No. 1103 (Rev.) 23 April 1951

S-E-C-R-E-T

· · · ·		•	·
3-E-C	C-R-E-1		
Security	inform	n t	ion

2° .

۵ ۱

Tal Follows Signed and	ing Line and Staff Officers of the Western Hemisphere Concurr With This Project.	DIVISION N.VE
Consurred:	Psychological Warfare Officer WHD	Data
	Political Warfare Officer MID	Date
~	Fconomic Warfare Officer WHD	Date
• •	Sabotage Warfare Officer WTD	Date
· `·	Countersabotage Officer WHD	Date
	Paramilitary Officer WHD	Date
	Plans Officer P & O W D	Date
	Budget Officer P * 0 WHD Nov. S Bypac	2P NAY 1952 Date
	Chief P & O WHD . Midem	<u>28 May 195</u>
	of Approval	Date
		ana ang mang mang dang dang dang gang dang gan dang dang
	· ·	
	S-E-C-R-E-T Security Information	

;

SECRET

RUDCI CTIDE

Project FREECVEL Arcriment No. 1

Type <u>Finched</u>

I. AUTHODIZATICH

*~~

___Same as Project FRE CVEL. --

II. FEFETENCES

A. Same as Project FEGEOVEL.

B. Budgetary data for this amendment (Annox A).

C. Memo on meeting with Agent Paul D. LANGEVIN (Annex B).

- D. Cable to Santiago Station on the loan to LUIGEVIN (Annex C).
- III. PEOPOSAL

- A. Statement
 - It is proposed that the Agency lend the sum of \$3,000 in U. S. currency, at 45 per annum, to contract agent, Paul D. LANGEVIN, in Santiago, Chile, in order that this agent - ray meet contractual obligations without encangering his present cover.
 - 2. The proceeds of this lean would be used to complete payment on machinery and equipment recently installed in the leased premises of the printing establishment of which LANGEVIN is now sole proprietor.
 - 3. The principal and interest of the loan would be amortized from the entire proceeds of LANGEVIN's salary from the agency of \$6,000 per year, at the rate of \$500 per month.
 - 4. The loan would be guaranteed by a chattel martgage, or whatever legal instrument is customarily employed in Chile to establish a lien on the assets against which the loan would be made.
 - 5. Details of the loan contract and selection of an appropriate legal instrument to secure a lien on the machinery and equipment would be arrived at through joint agreement of ND, CCC and the Legal Division. The emisting agent

contract with LUNGEVII would also be reviewed jointly by reprepentatives of these divisions with a view to incorporating any modification which might be necessary as a result of the agent's entering into a loan agreement with the agency.

6. As a prerequisite to the issuance of a loan, LANGEVIN vould be required to submit a complete name-plate inventory of all machinery and equipment involved in the loan transaction and its physical existence in his custody, his title to the property, and an approximate evaluation . of its worth would be determined through WID station personnel.

B. Background

14-00000

Contract agent, Paul D. LANGEVIN, is the sole owner and editor of the English-language paper, South Pacific Mail, which is published weekly in Santiago, Chile. The printing of this publication was formerly done by an outside firm. Desiring to handle both his own printing requirements and to angage in job printing, LANGEVII obtained equipment from an individual who expected to be compensated through a partnership in the business. However, serious illness has prevented the prospective partner from entering the business, and has forced LANGEVIN to meet the financial obligation alone. The repayment of this obligation will require LANGEVIN either (1) to accept a Chilcan partner in his business, or (2) to obtain a loan. The requirements of security and the need for flexibility of operation militate against bringing in a partner. Moreover, a loan obtained locally through ordinary corrected channels, i.e. banks, would entail exorbitant interest rates. In addition, since a bank loan would almost certainly be of short-term duration; there would exist the constant threat of loss of the cover business through a possible refusal to renew the loan.

IANGEVIN has contacted a bank in Texas in an attempt to secure a loan, offering as security his share of a family interest in .oil-producing lands. It appears doubtful that the Texas bank will great the loan.

C. Current Status

LANCEVIN was advised, while in the United States for training, that Headquarters would investigate the possibilities of an

SECRET

-3-

Agency loss (See Annex A). After consultation with the Corrercial and Legal Divisions, ND advired LUGENIE by cable, after his return to Chile, not to conclete any loss arrangements withent notifying Headquarters (See Annex.B). It was decided that a lean from the Agency, under the terms outlined in the proposal, presented the best solution for the Agency from the standpoint of security, and that such a lean would give the Agency even greater control over the agent than now exists.

IV. <u>PECCO DIDATION</u>

It is recurrended that the sum of \$5,000 be made available as a loan, at 45 interest, to contract agent, Paul D. LUNGEVIN, the loan to be secured by a lien on machinery and equipment valued at approximately \$10,000; interest and principal to be amortized at the rate of \$500 per month, the full amount of agent's salary.

SECRET

V. OPERATICUL ESTAILS

Same as Project PECPCVEL.

VI. BUDGET PATA

See Annex A. (OFC FORM No. 404a)
SECRET

PROJECT FINANCIAL DATA (This data may not exceed SECRET classification)

1

14-00000

Sec. 1.

じくしたがい

Case Officer Responsible Staff or Division A. PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS (Indicate number and type of personnel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.)	Case Officer Responsible Staff or Division A. PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS (Indicate number and type of personnel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Agents Career Agents None Consultants None Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$			
 A. PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS (Indicate number and type of personnel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Career Agents None Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	 A. PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS (Indicate number and type of personnel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$ B. SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ C. OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$		موصفات برواد المراجعة والمتحد والمراجع والمحالية والمراجع والمحال المحالية والمحالية والمحالية والمحال المحالي	HED/CPC Branch 1
(Indicate number and type of persennel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Agents Caree'r Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	(Indicate number and type of personnel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Agents Caree'r Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$ B. SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ CortHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ Detail Estimated Cost \$		Gase Officer	Responsible Staff or Division
compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensatio Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$ SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$ SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	A. PĘ	RSONNEL REQUIR	EMENTS
compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensatio Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$ SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employce benefits.) Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$ SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	(Inc	dicate number and	type of personnel required and estimated total
Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Staff Employees Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$			ary, allowances, travel, and related employee
Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Career Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Staff Agents Career Agents Agents Career Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$			Number Estimated Total Compensation
Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Career Agents Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$		- , -	
Agents None Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Agents None Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$			
Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Agents Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$		-	None
Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous TOTAL \$			
Miscellaneous TOTAL \$	Miscellaneous TOTAL S TOTAL S SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ None			
TOTAL \$	TOTAL \$			
 B. SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	 B. SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	MIS		
(indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	(indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.) None Total Estimated Cost \$		TOTAL	\$
C. OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ PC Form No. 404a	C. OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ PC Form No. 404a	•	·. •	None
C. OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ PC Form No. 404a	C. OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ PC Form No. 404a			
(Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	(Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$			
(Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	(Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$		Total	Estimated Cost \$
of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$	of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$. OTH		
nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ PPC Form No. 404a	nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.) None Total Estimated Cost \$ PPC Form No. 404a	•	IER OPERATIONA	LEXPENSES
None Total Estimated Cost \$ PPC Form No. 404a	None Total Estimated Cost \$ PPC Form No. 404a	(Indi	IER OPERATIONA icate volume and n	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance
Total Estimated Cost \$ PPC Form No. 404a	Total Estimated Cost \$ PPC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t	IER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign
PC Form No. 404a	PC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou ionals for procurer	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign
PC Form No. 404a	PC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou ionals for procurer	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of
PC Form No. 404a	PC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou ionals for procurer	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of
PC Form No. 404a	PC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou ionals for procurer	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of
PC Form No. 404a	PC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou ionals for procurer	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of
PC Form No. 404a	PC Form No. 404a	(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and n wo operational hou ionals for procurer	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of
		(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and no two operational hou ionals for procurer prmation, etc.)	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of None
		(Indi of t nati	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and no two operational hou ionals for procurer prmation, etc.)	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of None
· •	•	(Ind) of t nati info	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and re- two operational hou- ionals for procurer prmation, etc.) Total i	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of None
		(Ind) of t nati info	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and re- two operational hou- ionals for procurer prmation, etc.) Total i rm No. 404a	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of None
		(Ind) of t nati info	HER OPERATIONA icate volume and re- two operational hou- ionals for procurer prmation, etc.) Total i rm No. 404a	L EXPENSES ature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance ses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign ment of information, (3) spot purchase of None

D. SUBSIDY OF PROPRIETARY PAYMENTS

(If funds are to b. turned over to individuals or groups in large lump sums to be expended by the individuals or groups at their discretion to accomplish an agreed-upon objective, explain the type of financial accounts, factual verification, or statements, if any, other than a receipt for the lump sum, which will be obtained from such individual or group.)

The sum of \$3,000.00 is to be paid to contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN in the form of a loan at 4% interest; both interest and principal to be amortized at the rate of \$500.00 per month. The loan will be evidenced by a loan contract signed by LANGEVIN and the agency.

Total Estimated Cost \$ 8,000.00

E. FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

(Show approximate dates funds will be required, if known, and indicate whether funds will be required in U. S. dollars, specific types of foreign currency, checks, bonds, gold, or some special type of negotiable instrument. Indicate any special security requirements or special methods of transmission anticipated in connection with funding the activity.)

The above amount (US:8,000.00) shall be paid in a lump sum to the borrower, preferably by check deposited in the Chemical Eank and Trust, 74th Street and Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y., on or about 20 June 1952.

F. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

(Within security limitations, list any other facts or circumstances which will enable Special Support Staff to lend adequate logistic support to this project. Indicate specifically the "Rush" or "Time" factors involved.)

Full amount must be paid on or about 20 June 1952

G. Funds required for use in Field Funds required for use by Hq. Total (this amount is also total of A, B, C, and D above)

\$ 8,000.00	
\$	
s 8,000.00	•

OPC Form No. 404a 9 November 1950

SECRET

- 2 -

- 7 ·		RET classification)	
Project Cryptonym		eriod Covered 2 Jana 195 2	
	and a second	through 30 June 195 2	
	、 '	ÿ	
1 toblast		Nº/ "No "puned]	
Case Officer	R	esponsible Staff or Division	
A. PERSONNEL REQU			
		el required and estimated total s, travel, and related employee	
benefits.)	alary, allowance.	, traver, and related employee	
Туре	Number	Estimated Total Compensation	
Staff Employees			
Staff Agents		_	•
Career Agents Agents		*1239	
Consultants			
Detailed Personnel	-	· · · · · · · ·	, ,
Miscellaneous	· ,	•	
TOTAL		\$	
·.		— — —	
		NT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES	
		of materials and special services	•
		ach a list of special equipment	Ň
required to support requirements, if av		ach a list of special equipment	`
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ň
		ions a list of special equipment	Ň
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	x
requirements, if av			X
requirements, if av Tota	ailable.) I Estimated Cost		Ň
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION	ailable.) I'Estimated Cost		×
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and	ailable.) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es	\$ \$ (penses, such as (1) maintenance	×
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	\$ \$ penses, such as (1) maintenance hire of approximately 10 foreign	、
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	\$ \$ (penses, such as (1) maintenance	`
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	\$ \$ penses, such as (1) maintenance hire of approximately 10 foreign	、
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	<pre>\$</pre>	、
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	<pre>\$</pre>	、
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	<pre>\$</pre>	、
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.)	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such en ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	、
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.)	ailable,) I'Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2)	<pre>\$</pre>	、
Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.) Tota	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such en ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	
Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.) Tota DPC Form No. 404a	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	
Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.) Tota DPC Form No. 404a	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such en ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	
requirements, if av Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.)	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	
Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.) Tota DPC Form No. 404a	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	、 、
Tota C. OTHER OPERATION (Indicate volume and of two operational h nationals for procur information, etc.) Tota DPC Form No. 404a	ailable,) I Estimated Cost AL EXPENSES nature of such es ouses abroad, (2) ement of informa	<pre>\$</pre>	、

٠.,

1

2

SÉCRET

14-00000

 \mathbf{b}

2

....

ļ 4

1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1

SECRET

14-00000

		, D.		RIETARY PAYMENTS		
		•	•		its or groups in large lump	
:					groups at their discretion	
	- /				explain the type of financia	11
•					ints, if any, other than a obtained from such individu	· .
			or group.)	ip sum, which will be d	builted from such individu	
				2011 A. C. S. S. M. M. B. A. S. S. S.	en e	11
	-		the size of regiment for the Post of a li	(1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	arant accontines to a loss of a	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ŭ	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	6 PSIE 62 - 500- 44 FeP #	onto. The loss still be	- • •
;	•		evisenzed by a Los	a asserved stand by i	the searcy.	
i			Tot	al Estimated Cost \$	й (523))	۰
:			·		· ····································	1. , \
ŝ		Ε.	FUNDING REQUIRE			
1					aired, if known, and indica	
				-	ollars, specific types of fo	2 .
, .	-	•			ome spècial type of nego-	,
4 5					curity requirements or ed in connection with fundi	na .
i,			thé activity.)	transmission anticipat	ed in connection with fund.	·•8
¢ T			the activity.			
·			The abure inspirit f	is a cos.co) shall be	and to a lump and to the	
÷			Rotaniem, spolanat	1 - in chast descalled	in the Jessical brighter Te	apt,
7			718h Manual and Ha	A the second stands and the second states	, 1. P., as or about the imp	di printo
:						
:					<i>.</i> .	
:					•	··· ·
ę						-
÷	•					•
i		F	SPECIAL REQUIREN	(PAPE)		
					facts or circumstances	
÷.					end adequate logistic sup-	
ъ. 			-	Indicate specifically		
2			factors involved.)			,
			115 S. B	the weed as no some the	1. cm 3.723	
Ę			inte annuar ange	in paid on the poort 20		
;						, ·
·;					•	
:						
		G.	Funds required for u	se in Field	\$ 8,030.00	•.
,			Funds required for u		\$	
				ount is also total of		
			A, B, C	, and D above)	\$ 8,000.00	
.,			1	•		
•	فمسيط	OPC	Form No. 404a	- 2 -		
	. 10 S.	9 No	vember 1950			
•			1 1			
			, (;	SECRET		
					8	
			•			
			•	,		
			;			
•		•				
			· .			
			,			

د ا

822342.09 Heroù 8, 1933

(UTHARTHS) Door Stree

14-00000

Deris, a recent visit to the Faited States, i had the opportualty of speeking, oith a centicae she gave so the sense of year organisation as one which, in contain spees, was able to excepted mith international anti-totalitering groups.

In Section, where none exists, there is a small based of people who are enthusisatically interested in investing such a grout, with perticular interest in the revival of "Per Chile", a wookly newsmagning once printed here. This publication was done vuted to the lower classes and ed testially fought against Communica. A barge group of local instancement contributed to its messes with their basein and any ort, a group which could be easied upon agains.

The director of the publication, ... a disc the utened journalist, is evaluable to carry an this merric again, and infortunately does a there the necessary financial backing. Evaluit to too such to how that your organisation might help in this matter! A sum of about \$10,000 dellars arear would be required to insure success. This mount roughly represents the yearly less of the previous publication, plus a cortain emaideration for instreased duets. All other maio expanses would, of ourse, be not free tioing and circulation revenues.

myself, and other interested friends are reparing a detailed report on the expenses annianed above, indicatin, her such using would be used, and with what expensed results. En would be happy to seem this report to you if you indicate my possible support of our idea.

Places (or, ive the casuaness of this request, but as an and sure to must extend your comparables is putsible, we analt further word from you.

Steerely yerro.

(FUNFBRIAL)

April 0, 1.03

.

5

Doar Stri

And

14-00000

This is to acknowledge eith thrats receipt of your letter of arch 5, 1955. The exceptive board of cur founds that read and considered your proposal and no find your contampleted activities must interesting. Your idea of reviving an anti-totalitaries newsmust interesting. Your idea of reviving an anti-totalitaries newsmust interesting. Your idea of reviving an anti-totalitaries newsmust interesting. Your idea of reviving an arti-totalitaries newsmust interesting. Your idea of reviving an arti-totalitaries newsmust interest a highly desirable activity with which to initiate your group's activities. Our foundation, as you have been told, is wore than willing to assist accredited groups such as yours in develuping and carrying forward a genuine acti-totalitarian program.

Shile we are nost interested in seein, your group successfully i-unshed the foundation's su purb of its activitie. would of source be continent upon receipt of as complete details as possible on the personnel, reserves, and also of your group and the board's approval of the group's objectives and regram.

- In order that the build may arrive at definite conclusions conderning any assistance of it with the able 'so provide, we request that you furnish the following in ormations

> a. Submit a report, as you suggest, setting forth your pb na for revival of the magazine and include information on your restances and the amount of assistance which you would also the foundation to supply.

b. Inform us a to prether your group is, or sould be, in a position to form late a program of additional anti-Compute t activities. He would like all ostiple inforwation including on estimates of probable cost.

c. Since your group is very wridently composed of inluential and high-minded people such a curself, we believe that it ight have the expandity of eventually devised in the energianisation which could well because the focal point or mul-Communist activities throughout Chile and eight be the vehicle through which aid could be channelles to other mortay civic, social, business or religious arganisations which also may be aware of the Commuunist mensoe and which also may be aware of the Commuunist mensoe and which any cish to acabat it actively. Your views concerning owen a possibility would be selected by us.

d. In order to further the work of jour group, will it be possible to obtain financi 1 as is based locally from

business, social and civic organizations? Such support is obtained in any instances, in other countries, by rewitable organizat one engaged in efforts sight to those which you have enbarred upon.

Sec. 1

and the second s



· · ·

14-00000

April 19, 1983 Ben I d Ber 86. 1681

DTHABEAS

ځړ

nd.

14-00000

i...

At the present time it is impossible to say definitely for such financial assistance could be obtained here. But it is interesting to note

大学にあるとなるななないのであっと

I hope the active will be sufficient for the present. He are presently maiting a detailed estime to of printing costs for and studie, the problems involved-ma serious shortage of paper, for instance. But I non-setly feel that this organisation and its official organ "_______ plu a shall number of younger poople the are interested in fighting Communism, would be the firm beginnin, of a great work in this country, which sight same day spread throughout Latin America.

Sincorely and cordially.

(FUNEBRIAL)

June 17, 1953.

i Fuitabria)

Deer 31rs

Ewer +

The executive beard of the Foundation has studied your report of April 29, 1953 and appreciated your comprehendive responde to our request for further ine formation. The objectives and contemplated activities of this proup certainly seen to be highly consistent with the reheral size of the Foundation and as such yould resit careful consideration of financial assistance an you have indicated would be necessary.

As above indicated, your provosal of March 5, and report of April 22, have not with the sympethetic interest sittin the nomination; of particular interest are the indications of about

Novever, we would like to know to whet extent the 1 47 figures, which you cited in your letter of April 24, might serve as a realistic basis for a 1953 estimate of support which might be obtained locally.

If, in the light of information at hand and any additional information which you say furnish on the personnal, provides, and needs of your group, your proposal should prove to constitute the feasible and desirable activity which it now appears to ca, we will endeavor to lend our support to you in every way possible.

Vary truly yours,

(DTHABEAS)

Section in marching

July 14, 1953

-4

1

-

100日の日本の日本の10日大

DTHABEAS)

ie Arthur

These you very such for pour lotter of Asea 16th, 1953, emploied ag that you are still considering the possibility of aid for our group.

The sector shad

- '' · · ·

21

11

31

First, I want to apploging for the error shich resulted in my last letter being sent sac-cail. Of course all faters correspondence will be ris air-cail.

to are hoping to consi you more complete details at the carliest peecidic except.

(coposs ?)

In spite of the loval connects are seen as feel that we can/on such respondent to ally for any such project of the group, and will re-affire possible depitalizetion in our past letter.

The papellat, for instance, originated from the students involved and was produced with our aid.

Musing that so say hear from you and egals. Adjunds, and there for your interact.

(FUNEBRIAL)

Scong Internation

HCSN-345

_ مجه

Air

Chief of Mission, Santiago

Chief, WHD

KUGOWN Matters

FURIOSO-C

REFERENCES: (a) HCSA-434; (b) SAGO-848; (c) DIR 16626; (d) DIR 17648

- 1. This is to confirm and amplify reference (d), that Headquarters has prepared the initial letter from DTHIBEAS to Martin J. COKENIAS. This letter, which requests CONENIAS to act as the "honorary" DTHAEEAS representative in Chile, is being sent air-mail to the COAENIAS residence in Santiago.
- 2. As an attachment to this dispatch we are forwording the draft of a suggested reply to be sent by CONENTAS to DIMALEAS, via air mail. CONENTAS need not use our suggested letter verbatim, as long as he does incorporate in his reply the ideas contained in our draft.
- 3. Upon receipt of the letter of acceptance from COMENIAS, DIHABEAS will send COLENIAS a letter of introduction to MUNEWRIAL. DIMANEMAS will also, at the same time, alert FUNEWRIAL to the anticipated contact, asking him to put COVENIAS in touch with
- 4. For security reasons ver are not enclosing comics of the initial PTEAFEAS letter to CONTRACS. It is suggested that station make its cun file copies of the letters sent directly to COMENIAS.
- 5. In his contacts with FUNERIAL and CONTRIAS will naturally not disclose a greater knowledge of the DTHABEAS-FUNERIAL relationship to date than would logically be available to him through his own correspondence with DTHAEAS. In order to facilitate understanding between CONTRIAS and the FUNICSO-C group, however, the next letter from DTHAFFAS to CONTRIAS will include, insaddition to the letter of introduction, copies of the FUNEBRIAL-DTHAEEAS correspondence to date. Headquarters realizes that this correspondence is already available to CONTRIAS, since copies were pouched with HCSM-274, but it is telieved that CONTRIAS, will be in a firmer position vis-a-vis FUNEBRIAL if he can produce his own copies of such correspondence, direct from FTHAEEAS.

6. Since DTHASEAS/

J. C. KING GWH

のためにある

SECRET

DAVID W. SIMSER C/FR I/MH SECRET

· ; ;

		 +*	page 2
6.	Since DTHATEAS has written to CONENIAS acquaintance", it now becomes imporsity DTHATEAS and certain of its personnel.	re for CONSTANT to	o be briefed on
	like to know the extent of CONDULAS' pr order that we may supply him with whate need to be convincing in his role as an	ver background in	of DTHA EAS, in iformation he may

HCSW-345

7. Headquarters will forward comments requested in paragraph 4 of HCSA-409 subsequent to the actual introduction of CONELIAS into the FURIOSO-C picture.

J. C. KING CWH

Attachment: Draft of suggested reply of COKENIAS to DTHABEAS 31 August 1953

4

Distribution:

- 3 Santiago 2 WH/FR.I 1 WH/Mail Room 1 RI

WHD/LVEbert/mw

SECRET

\$

Attention to 1 HC SH-345

I have received and considered your bind letter of _____ and an subcerely flattered that you should be willing to place such conflicences in ms. I would be presed to serve as an "homercry" representative of the Poundation, and conding receipt of the necessary further dotails, I will be happy to accept.

You were entirely correct in assumily that I have maintained an active interest in the good work of the Poundstian. In fact, my interest, rether than diminishing since I left the U.S., has greatly inspaced in view of my observations and experiences here in Chile. There is a great need down have for just such activities as you have mentioned in your letter, and I would veloces an opportunity such as you have presented, whereby I can contribute to the Foundation's program of assistance.

In conclusion may i may that I shall look forward to meeting and working with FUNHAUAL and an soon as you can fursish no with the laters of introduction to these gentlemen. I arres that the task at hand is not one to be measured in terms of salary, and i shall consider the satisfiction I arrest to derive from this work as apple resumerstica.

Danking you again for your expression of confidence in me, I em

SALLAN AND SALE

1

÷ -2

Very truly yours,

October 6, 1953

Dear FUNEBRIAL:

It is my privilege, by means of this letter, to introduce to you my good friend, Mr. COKENIAS, who has recently, and very graciously, consented to act as the Foundation's personal representative in Chile.

Security Internisten

I have taken the liberty of asking Fr. COKENIAS to serve in this capacity primarily because the statutes of our Foundation require that we seek the services of a U.S. citizen to represent us in any foreign country in which one or more Foundation grants may be operative. In addition, however, I earnestly believe this arrangement will serve to strengthen the very promising relationship already established between us and to stimulate those activities which are of mutual interest to us. I had not mentioned this stipulation in our previous correspondence, but I do so now in view of the possible imminence of a formal agreement between <u>Propaganda Per Guile</u> and the Foundation. Our receipt of your promised printing cost estimates would pave the way for approval and detailed planning of an actual grant of assistance.

It is my hope and expectation that Mr. COMENIAS will call upon you in the near future to present his respects and curs. As our representative he is authorized and prepared to discuss all matters of mutual concern. Mr. COMENIAS has been instructed to extend to you, to Sr. ______ (to whom, I trust, you will introduce Mr. COMENIAS), and to your group as a whole, every possible courtesy and assistance. It is my sincere desire that this personal contact will prove to be of cormon benefit.

Enclosed you will find a copy of my letter of this date, to by COKENTAS. At the same time, I am sending by COKENTAS a copy of this letter to you, as well as copies of our previous correspondence, so that he may familiarize himself with developments to date.

Trusting that you and Sr. ______ will receive Mr. COKENIAS as our representative in the same spirit with which he has offered to serve, and hoping that this arrangement will mark the beginning of a worthwhile and enduring association, I remain,

Secular.

Very cordially yours,

DIFATRAS

e ave M

cc: COMENIAS

Santiago, 31 de Octubre de 1953

DTHABEAS

3. é

My apreciado senor _____:

Y

4.÷

He tonido el placer de conocer al Senor COKENIAS. El mo ha dicho que no es necesario que mis cartas sean escritas en ingles, lo que facilitara nuestra correspondencia pues mis conocimientos de la lengua inglesa son tan rudimentarios que ne veia precisado cada vez, a buscar un amigo americano, de buena voluntad y confianza, que me tradujera las cartas que le he estado enviando. Achaques de salud hand contribuido a no responder oportunamente, como hubiera sido mi deseo, sus cartas.

Number remained

÷.

Ya estamos en contacto con el Senor ______ y esperamos llegar muy luego a un entendimi ento para proseguir con nuestro proyecto de reeditar el periodico, "Por Chile".

El sen or COKENIAS le enviara muy pronto un resumen de lo que estamos acordando.

FUNEERIAL

Se despide muy afectuosamente, S.S.

(Above letter by FUREBRIAL acknowledges that he has been introduced to COKENIAS and that the latter will send to DTHAREAS shortly a resume of the PPC plans.)

Security Informat

Protost Outling Clearoneg Sheet

14-00000

Project Title FURIOSO C (PICROVELedendment No. 2 Project No. 18 December 1953 min Developed by Dato Organiation Case Officer lon'sy 12 12/20/53 Ċ Reviewed by: Dat Brotch Chief pitision Cliffer For Date Concurrences Bitg 54 CANER Data 20 ticipation Dato 5 tet. 1954 Date Commercial Div. 5 2.7 Cato Te Ivel -# 2, 10 Val. 5 4 A pppo CFO C nditions of A provali # 12 . Jali 2 d on Qo" ¥ 19 3 7

S-E-C-R-E-T

ieth **七**1

S-E-G-H-E-T Security Information

14-00000

معاركة ومحمد ومعادي فأرد بالمتحد والمكال كأكر المرارين

212-242

4 ÷ ?

. ^د.

.055

÷

Concurred:	Psychological Warfare Officer WHD David U. GOOVES_	1953 22
		Date
	Economic Warfare Officer WHD	Date
	S-botage Wirfare Officer WHD	
	_	Data
	Countersabota e Officer WHD	Date
	Paramilitary Officer WilD	
		Date
	Labor Officer WHD	Date
	logistics Officer NHD	
		Date
	Budget Officer F&O WHD	Date
•	Plans Officer P&O WHD APCreushaw A.	2200
	Plans Officer P&O WHD Revealshaw R.	Dito
,	Project Coordinator Wile:	2 m
- ,		/ Daie
	Chief, P&O WHD	Date
enditions d	of Approval	
		•
1-11-11-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		

î

S=E=C=R=E=T

.

PROJECT CUTLINE

Security 1010 - 2 -

Project: FURIOSO-C (PFGROVEL) Amendment Nc.2.

- 5

Type: Operational

I. AUTHORIZATION

• • •

A. Basic Program Authorization

1. Basic project PEGROVIL was approved on 12 February 1952 for the establishment of a mechanism capable of conducting KUGOWN activities aimed at the accomplishment of WHD missions (a) and (b) in Chile; as set out in Section II (paragraph 2 b) of Annex B to the WHD/KUGOWN Strategic Plan dated 1 November 1951. This task was assigned priority one in Phase I (1 Jan. -30 June 1952) in the aforementioned plan. Funds in the amount of \$4,700.00 were allotted to this Project, to provide salary for contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN (FULMINATOR-1) for the remainder of FY 52, to cover the cost of bringing him to PHERINE for a period of covert training, provide his per diem allowance while here, and to transport him back to Santiago, Chile, following completion of training.

2. Amendment No.1 to basic project PEGROVEL was approved on 14 July 1952 for the amount of \$8,000 (later reduced to \$6,000) to be made available as a loan, at 4% interest, to contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN; the loan to be secured by a lien on machinery and equipment valued at approximately \$10,000; interest and principal to be amortized at the rate of \$500 per month, the full amount of the agent's salary. Authorization for PEGROVEL Amendment No.1 was the same as that for the basic project PEGROVEL.

3. The 1954 WH Operational Program, approved by Chief, KUBARK on 10 August 1953, authorized a maximum expenditure of \$10,000 for this project during FY 1954.

.....

.

Security Int.

Security indogration

3

II. REFERENCES

2). 2).

(cà)

, .-,

 $\frac{1}{2}$

- A. Sine as for basic Project PBGROVEL
- B. Budgetary data for this amendment (Annex A)
- C. DIMABEAS FUREERIAL correspondence (Annex B)

۴. °

D. HCS-W-345, with attachment (Annex C)

ScullT Security Information



. .*



14-00000

<mark>ار</mark> ا

> . ;

. --

.

1 · · · ·



14-00000

£

2-

.



______.

,

.



Upon approval of this budget by Headquarters, the funds will be placed to the account of Stelf Apont Partin J. CONSULAS, who will be accountable for their distarsement in accordance with Confidential Murks regulations. CONTRAS will disburse such funds in the sullest anomats possible, consistent with raintaining the operating officiency of the project. He shall not, noreover, make additional disbursements until he has received tengible evidence of expenditure (receipts) for previous dishursements. Ordinary disbursenents should not exceed \$1,000.00 and chould be covered by receipts within thirty days. Where the Staff Agent is certain that receipts cannot be obtained for large disbursements and where the expenditures cannot be authenticated with certainty by the Staff Agent, an amondment to the project should be prepared and a proposed administrative plan should be forwarded to Headquarters for approval. Staff Agent Martin J. CONFINAS shall take all reasonable precautions to insure that he maintains complete control of the financial phases of this operation at all times and that all disbursements adhere to the Confidential Funds Regulations and the objectives authorized in this project and its emendments.

H. Reports Procedures

In granting financial aid to FUNERTAL's group, DTHABEAS will request periodic reports of activities and expenditures. These reports will be covertly checked by Mission Santiago.

I. Coordination

払

No coordination will be required beyond WHD.

		SECRET SECURITY INFORMATION	
		PROJECT CHYPTCHIA	
		MELICSO C (Alerent 2)	
PROJECT E	INANCIAL DATA	FISCAL SERIOD COVERED	
moretri	TRANCIAL DATA		
"HAY NOT EXCEED SEG	PET CLASSIFICATION	Docember: 195 3 . 18	IRU 30 JUNE 1954
RESPONSIBLE STAFF OF		+ 2 CASE OFFICER	
· VEI/EN		John W. Issuinge	-
		PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS	
Indicate number and related employee ben	type of personnel required efits. Include everyone p	and estimated total compensation : aid from project.	for:salary, allowances, travel a
	8. SUPF	PLIES, MATERIEL AND EQUIPMENT	
		Attach complete supporting list f	
COMMO	CHENICAL	QUARTERMASTER SUPPLIES	
\$	S	\$	\$ 200
EDICAL	ORDNANCE	SPECIAL DEVICES	OTHER EQUIPMENT
<u>s</u>	\$	· S	<u> </u>
TOTAL 8	· \$200		
·····	ويساد والمستجار المراجع والمتراف ومتأمين أستريتها ومتعارضا فيترجهم	OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPEASES	
indicate volume and indicate volume and information, stc.		(1) maințaince of two operational	houses abroad (2) spot purchas
Publication e	al and utilities equipment and suppli- sement for repair, p	os (locally purchased) printing, and similar servi	\$1,200 2,000 ices 900
TOTAL C.	ومستنبا والمرابعة والمرأبة مستجل ومستعودها وتوجيع والمراجع	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· \$4,100
•	D. SUB	STOY OR PROPRIETARY PAYMENTS	
roups at their discr	etion to accomplish an agr	ir groups in large lump surs to be "ees-upon objective, explain the ty a receipt for the lümp sum, which i	ce of financial accounts, factua
	_		
None anticipa	ited		
TOTAL D.	, 		
TOTAL FU	ND REQUIREMENTS (A + 8 + C	+ ⁰⁾ \$ 8,000	
M MO. 59-25		SECRET	(1)

;

14-00000

Pha Shane

0 <u> </u>		
·. . 1	·	
· •		
		1
		÷

.

こうたいご おた してん かいたいぶん

 \sum_{j} Commence FURIOSO/C · · · · · · · 2. Erb Att Lat Designed any Dive to WH hebardetin 154 19 E.A April 24 A

4-00000

t tu s t

• .

W. D. IL.

I. SEP but

871

ş. .

HEMOMASDIM FOR: CHIEP, SPECIAL SECURITY DIVISION

TIROUUH : PI/STC/SP3

SUBJECT : Fequest for Badge-David Atlee PHILLIPS

1. It is requested that a limited badge be issued to Mr. David A. Fhillips, covert Agent for PP/CT, working in the nevergener and locture field. The limited bedge should include access to the Admin. Building, 2210 "E" Streat, I, J, K, and L Buildings.

2. Hr. Fallings' series to have access to these buildings because of his frequent contact with various officials to better equip him for his future scalement. It is anticipated that he will be assigned to this Agency for one year.

3. For further information, contact V. F. Havley, PP/ Security Officer, room 1412 X Building, extension 3606.

(SIGNED) COLWELL & BEARS FOR JOHN E. BAKER Acting Chief Paychological and Paramilitary Operations Staff

1*¥\$*₩.

1

14-00000

「「「「「「」」」 「「」」」 「「」」」

PP/ADMIN/JFHawley:daw, 25 August 1954

Distribution: Addressee - Orig. & 1 FI/STC/SFB - 1 PP/Admin - 2 FI/NI/An - 1 CHARGED FREM P/URS



تهميني والكر يهدرون

14-00000

BAY CILL & IRS 75-4978 David A. Phillips Reportor Aug. 5, 1975 5 $\overline{\mathbf{v}}$ Assistant Attorney General In charge of Preedom of Information Act Inquinies Department of Justice ទួ Mashington D.C. Dear Sir, In accordance with the conducat to the Freedom of Information Act that took effect February, I request information . on my file the Control Intelligence Agency may have on a The Bay City Min of E-made patiend the croudness sequires the CIA to respond . . to all inquiries within ten days of receipt. By regrest for information on any file the OLA may Reop citalita nelassissi una conte te yam affica a I una anchia estation a mailing hat here the CiA. Theol you A. 10.1 .



David A. Phillips Request on The Bay City Times

75-4978

т. т.

3 200 7 7

"CS" RECC	DRD MATE	ERIAL DUE DATE
1. THIS DOCUMENT IS CH		
2. RETURN THIS DOCUME		
DISPOSITION SECTION, DATE INDICATED.	RM GE-58, ON OR E	BEFORE
3. IF YOU FORWARD THI INDIVIDUAL PLEASE CAN	IS DOCUMENT TO	ANOTHER
DO NOT F	REMOVE THIS FORM	
2-62 1790 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS.		(47)
The factor		To Requester:
n P Chile		
3. W.H. / Chile. M. Capreso IP/EIS G. A-10		Please return this reference to RID/ARD/RCU immediately after use.
D-Israc s.		
	· ·	
6 : • • • •		
7.		
	·	
8.		RECORDS CENTER
9.		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
		- 450740
10. IMMEL		
II. L. LINN		
7 JANECO		
		FILE NO
		FOLDER NO. 2
K F		BOX NO. /4
15. RETURN TO: RID/ARD/RCU G-E-58		BOA NO
RM AID USE PREMOUS CEOPET	CONFIDENTIAL	UNCLASSIFIED
	OLUILS	

14-00000

	"CS" REC	ORDN	NATEF	AL <u>DUE DATE</u>	
	1. THIS DOCUMENT IS C				
	2. RETURN THIS DOCUM DISPOSITION SECTION DATE INDICATED.				
	3. IF YOU FORWARD T	HIS DOCUME	ENT TO AN	1 OTHER	
	INDIVIDUAL PLEASE C				
ů.	DO NOT	REMOVE THE	S FORM		
	PORM 1790 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS.			(47)	
	" Wit finde		V	To Requester:	
	3. W.+ / Chile 14. Capiero 1. IP/EIS GA-7. D. ISUQC			Please return this reference to RID/ARD/RCU immediately after use.	
	5.				
	ð.			J	
	7.				
	8.			RECORDS CENTER	
	9.			JOB NO. 61-1013 80	
				SPACE NO.	
	10.			450740	
	11. 5 1 2 3	+			
	$\frac{2}{12} \sqrt{\frac{3}{12}} \sqrt{\frac{3}{12}}$				
	13.			FILE NO.	
	14. 7	· · · ·		DOCUMENT	
				FOLDER NO. <u>3</u>	
	¹⁵ RETURN TO: RID/ARD/RCU G-E-58			BOX NO	
	FORM 610 USE PERVICUS SECRET	CONFI	DENTIAL	INTERNAL UNCLASSIFIED	
	UP-61				
					1995 P a

14-00000

.

'CS'' RECORD MAT DUE DATE FRIAI 12101.2 1. THIS DOCUMENT IS CHARGED TO YOU. 2. RETURN THIS DOCUMENT TO RID/ARCHIVES & DISPOSITION SECTION, RM GE-58, ON OR BEFORE DATE INDICATED. ÷ 3. if YOU FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL PLEASE CALL EXTENSION __ DO NOT REMOVE THIS FORM PORM 1790 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS. (47) 3. WH / Chile To Requester: M. Caprano IP/EIS GA-10 Please return this reference to RID/ARD/RCU immediately after use. 6. 7. RECORDS CENTER 8. JOB NO. 61-1013 9. SPACE NO. 907 450740 10, RETURN 11. D RECORDS (12. 0 FILE NO. 13. DOCUMENT 14. FOLDER NO. / BOX NO. 15. RETURN TO: RID/ARD/RCU G-E-58 INTERNAL USE ONLY 610 USE PREVIOUS UNCLASSIFIED FORM CONFIDENTIAL SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL

1

(7-13)

NOTICE

THIS FILE HAS BEEN PROCESSED AND RETIRED. DO NOT ADD ANY DOCUMENTS TO THIS FOLDER. FORWARD CS DOCUMENTS THAT SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS FOLDER

TO RID/RPU GE-58.

ŝ

NOTICE

CONFIDENTIAL

PORM 2593

14-00000